

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

MARLON I. BROWN, DPA ACTING DIRECTOR

October 12, 2023

Amber Bunce Cornerstone AFC, LLC P.O. Box 277 Bloomingdale, MI 49026

RE: License #: AS030345182

Cornerstone Tenth Street 803 N. 10th Street

Plainwell, MI 49080

Dear Ms. Bunce:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 284-9730.

Sincerely,

gi ha tum

Eli DeLeon, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems 611 W. Ottawa Street P.O. Box 30664 Lansing, MI 48909 (269) 251-4091

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AS030345182

Licensee Name: Cornerstone AFC, LLC

Licensee Address: P.O. Box 277

Bloomingdale, MI 49026

Licensee Telephone #: (269) 628-2100

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Amber Bunce

Name of Facility: Cornerstone Tenth Street

Facility Address: 803 N. 10th Street

Plainwell, MI 49080

Facility Telephone #: (269) 204-6609

Capacity: 6

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

MENTALLY ILL

TRAUMATICALLY BRAIN INJURED

AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

The licensee submitted a modification request to change the capacity of a two resident bedroom to a one resident bedroom and designate an additional room as a single resident bedroom. The licensed capacity of this facility will remain unchanged with a licensed capacity of six (6).

III. Methodology

08/24/2023-Contact-Email-Modification request received.

09/05/2023- Inspection Completed On-site-Verified one additional bedroom measured 8'5" X 11'9".

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

This facility was originally licensed on 09/18/2013 with the licensee identified as Amber Bunce.

On 08/24/2023, the license requested an inspection to change the capacity of a two resident bedroom to a one resident bedroom and designate an additional room as a single resident bedroom.

On 06/05/2023, I completed an inspection on-site and verified this new resident bedroom met all licensing requirements for resident bedrooms.

V. Recommendation

I approve the addition of one resident bedroom with no change in licensed capacity for this facility, which remains at a capacity of six (6).

gai de tran	
	09/05/2023
Eli DeLeon Licensing Consultant	 Date
Approved:	

Dawn Timm Date
Area Manager